
42 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 1985, CONTINUED 

Sturdivant-$2,730; Don Suits-$567.50; Jenaan Suleiman-$244.50; Jesse Sutton- 

$1,364.; Gwendolyn Taylor-$1,135.; Mary Lou Taylor-$1,795.; Jane F. Teague- 

$1,364.; Diana Terry-$1,189.; Roy Thomas-$946.; Janie Trotter-$1,364.; Margaret 

Trude-$518.; Peggy Tucker-$1,428.; Susan Vammen-$1,364.; Chia Vang-$451.50; Amy 

Varner-$1,135.; Helen Vincent-$1,495.; Lana Voss-$1,495.; Jon Walker-$1,638.; 

Dorothy Washington-$1,085.; Lynnia Watson-$946.; Inalea Weathers-$2,730.; Doris 

Westfield-$1,715.3 John Williams-$326.; Mary Ann Williams-$2,485.; MIchael 

Williams-$1,189.; Sally Wilson-$357.50; Susan Wilson-$323.75; Patricia Woodrun- 

$4,161.3; Betty Wright-$1,085.; Tim Young-$341.50; Craig Zapatos-$ 2,371.; 

Michelle Zef£-$651.50; Frank Coleman-$8.52/hr.; Jean Grabill-$6.55/hr.; Ron 

Kraft-$7.88/hr.; Vincent Lewis-$5.46/hr.; (Clerk's Misc. File No. 111540) 

Upon .roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to authorize purchase of a transcript 

of the deposition of plaintiff's expert witness Alva Hickerson in the lawsuit | 

regarding bridge on West lst near 65th West Avenue by the District Attorney's 

office. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 111541) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Parks Department, approve 

request for waiver of soliciting bids or quotes and authorize purchase of a 

telephone system from Telkey Communications in the amount of $4,125.50. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 111542) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, Resolution for Publication on Zoning Application CZ-131, Eugene 

Sellmeyer, Applicant, approved May 28, 1985. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 110232) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to cancel Warrant # 002665 to Oklahoma 

Employment Security Commission in the amount of $207.89. Upon roll call, Selph, 

yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 111543) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 D 

11 and 12 (includes payroll for 1 employee totaling $623.30) and provided that 

all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal 

withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll 

call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Vendor warrants 

to be paid September 23, 1985) 

1984-1985 GENERAL FUND 

508402 Xerox Corporation Quarterly Maint.Agmt. 908.01 
510802 C. R. Anthony's Clothing & blankets 1,201.01 
510841 IBM Corporation Model upgrade system 575.00 
511130 Pro Office Supply Office supplies 37.14 

511373 Telex Computer Model II Prtr. & CRT 9,505.00 
011466 — Amerisource Bus.Corp. Merlin Tele.System 7,031.19 


